## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6919658

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SILVIO PORCIATTI	09/09/2021

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	JLC-TECH IP, LLC
Street Address:	4157 PINE RIDGE LANE
City:	WESTON
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33331

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17384171

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (916)645-7634

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 916-781-6634

Email: bheisler@heislerlaw.com Correspondent Name: **BRADLEY P. HEISLER** 

Address Line 1: 3017 DOUGLAS BLVD., SUITE 300 Address Line 4: ROSEVILLE, CALIFORNIA 95661

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	21189.001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRADLEY P. HEISLER
SIGNATURE:	/BRADLEY P. HEISLER/
DATE SIGNED:	09/16/2021

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=21189\_Assignment#page1.tif

REEL: 057501 FRAME: 0549 506872837

**PATENT** 

# **ASSIGNMENT**

I, Silvio Porciatti, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned, agree to assign, and hereby do assign, transfer and set over to JLC-Tech IP, LLC, a Florida limited liability company, whose address is 4157 Pine Ridge Lane, Weston, FL 33331, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention known as: <a href="Partially Lighted T-BAR">PARTIALLY LIGHTED T-BAR</a>, for which an application for patent in the United States Patent and Trademark Office has been filed on July 23, 2021 and received Application No. 17/384,171.

- 1) The undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with each application to protect the invention, and any continuing or divisional applications thereof, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignce may deem necessary or expedient.
- 2) The undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning any application relating to the invention, or any continuation or division thereof, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with any such interference.
- 3) The undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.
- 4) The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and all equivalent foreign officials, to assign any and all Letters Patent resulting from said application or any divisions or continuing applications thereof to the Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenant that Assignor has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that Assignor has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.
- 5) The undersigned agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of valid patents to the Assignee relating to the invention.
- 6) The undersigned hereby grants the Assignee and its duly authorized representatives the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any equivalent foreign office, for recordation of this document.

Silvio Porciatti

Dated

Assignment, Page 1 of 1